01-23-2003

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20u∠) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 102345183		
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Water Soft, Inc. \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Amtrol, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Rhode Island  Other	Street Address: 1400 Division Road West City: Warwick State: RI Zip: 02893 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment  Merger	Corporation-State of Rhode Island	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: <u>December 23, 2002</u>	Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  (1) 1,319,229 (3) 1,676,682  (2) 1,677,499 (4) 1,834,409  tached \( \sum_{\text{tached}} \) Yes \( \sum_{\text{tached}} \) No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Jeffrey D. Parnass</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Fish & Neave	8. Deposit account number:	
1251 Avenue of the Americas	06-1075	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Jeffrey D. Parnass	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:  required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2003 LMUELLER 00000190 1319229

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0739** 

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Soft, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Rhode Island corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Division Road, West Warwick, Rhode Island, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations identified on Exhibit 1 and the goodwill represented by said trademarks;

WHEREAS, Amtrol, Inc.("Assignee"), a Rhode Island corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Division Road, West Warwick, Rhode Island, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations identified on Exhibit 1 and the goodwill represented by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations identified on Exhibit 1 and the goodwill represented by said trademarks, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages for past infringements of said trademarks.

WATER SOFT, INC.

Dated: December 23,200

Larry Guillemette,

Chief Executive Officer

## Exhibit 1

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	International Class
PROVECTR	1,319,229	11
TECTONICS	1,677,499	11
WATER SPRITE	1,676,682	11
ISOBAR	1,834,409	9

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0741

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND	)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF KENT	)

On this 23 day of December, 2002, before me personally came Larry Guillemette, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is Chief Executive Officer of Water Soft, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment; that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment; and that he was authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign this name thereto.

Notary Public

3

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0742